ATC 050410741

NS

After record

ACAOA	21 201 10 2 2 20	
45481 TRUST DEED Granitor's Norme and Address Beneficiary's Name and Address	SPACE RECERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	STATE OF OREGON, County of
After recording, column to (Mamo, Access, Zip): WILLIAM A. AND CHERYL N.A. RUBER 4544 I5th AVENUE N.E. OLYMPIA, WA 98506		Witness my hand and seat of County affixed. NAME TITLE By, Deputy.
ASDEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.		, as Grantor, , as Trustee, and
WILLIAM A. HUBER AND CHERYL M.A. HU	DER, WICH INTE LAS	, as Beneficiary,

STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR P/204

Vol. 1911 Page 30650

YRIGHT 1993

## WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

Lots 14, 15 and 16, Block 1, BLEY-WAS HEIGHTS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

CODE 58 MAP 3714-3CD TL 1200 CODE 58 MAP 3714-3CD TL 1100 CODE 58 MAP 3714-3CD TL 1000

together with all and singular the tenements, heredifaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of granter herein contained and payment of the sum of \_\_\_\_\_EIGHTY\_EIGHT\_THOUSAND\_AND\_NO/100ths-----

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereoi, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable upon maturity of notes.

not sconer paid, to be due and payaole which mateurs is the date, stated above, on which the linal installment of the note The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the linal installment of the note become: due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the prop-erty or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option\*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall be-come immediately due and payable. The execution by granter of an earnest money agreement\*\* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assidnment.

beneficiary's option<sup>8</sup>, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or barein, shall become immediately due and psyable. The execution by grantor of an earnest nuncy ugreement\*\* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.
To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon, not to commit or permit any waked and hubitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed,
Complete or testore promphy when due all costs incurred therefor.
To comply with all high such transmits pursuant to the Unitorn Commercial Code as the beneficiary any require and to pay to the beneficiary.
To provide and continuously maintain instrance on the buildings now or hereafter arected on the property finding be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.
To provide and continuously maintain instrance on the buildings now or hureafter arected on the property affinding to any reson to procure any and dealines to the buildings on an indebine the policies to the beneficiary may provide and continuously maintain instrance on the buildings now or hureafter arected on the property affinding to any reson to procure any and dealines of maintains to collected under any fire or all such to buildings the buildings of may be applied by beneficiary may prover a fire and such abilities of any fire or all such thered, and thered and explains to observe any dealine or any dealine the buildings may be applied by beneficiary may proving any difference and and dealines the abilities and audities any action of bareira and any provide and continuously maintain instrance on the buildings of may be applied by beneficiary the protect and the any term in comparise acceptable to the beneficiary way the application and the structure in an and dealine the policies to the beneficiary any tracter any audit deales and the structure and the structure and the

NOTE: The Trust Dead Act provides that the investee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereal, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 690.585. "WARNING: 12 USC 1701;3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option. "The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining baneficiary's consent in complete detail.

## 30651

Specify the sense of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expanses and attempts here necessarily used or incurred by beneficiary in such accessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such accessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such accessarily and the half the beneficiary in and accessful and the half the beneficiary in and accessful and the half the beneficiary in and accessful accessful and accesful and accessful and acc

ficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible Ine coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage ensemble. Orallor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance granter might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance re-

 Obtain anote and may not density into a set property described note and this trust deed are:
 Quirements imposed by applicable law.
 The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:
 (a)<sup>3</sup> primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below).
 (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, lefatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or tot remed as a beneficiary herein.

In constraing this trust dead, it is understood that the grantor, trustse and/or beneticiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. 119 WILLIVESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed \* IMPORTANY NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is net applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Londing Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivelent. If compliance with the Act is not required disregard this notice. GOLDEN EAGLE INVESTMENTS BY: Solden Eagles In Caralee Kurutz By Can

STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Mu(In ona</u>)ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>September</u> 17, 1997, by <u>Canalee Kumte is curve of Gilden Eagle Investments ite</u> This instrument was acknowledged before me on ......, 19......,

*	
OFFICIAL SEAL	
A STAR JAME GILMORE	No
DOMMISSION NO.059352	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 11:13-200
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 13, 2000	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires the

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : 55.

Filed for record at request of		Asp	Aspen Title & Escrow		the 18th day	
of	Sept.	_A.D., 19 <u>97</u> at		ock <u>P.</u> M., and duly on Page <u>306</u>	recorded in Vol. <u>M97</u>	,
	0	f <u>Mortgas</u>	<u>es</u>	on rage Bernetha	G. Letsch, County Clerk	
FEE	\$15.00	•		By Kettlun	G. Letsch, County Clerk	